
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Newberry Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Keith Magnusson, Sale Officer 2 . Debra Frazier, Witness

02/09/2012          03:15 PM (local time)

Newberry Office 02/09/2012          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 4526

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: COMP 79

Timber Products Michigan Ltd Ptrsp

42-012-11-01

48.79% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: COMP 53 EAST

WJZ & Sons Harvesting, Inc

42-013-11-01

19.76%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: GOODWIN HARDWOODS

Timber Products Michigan Ltd Ptrsp

42-028-11-01

49.65% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: COMP 53 WEST

WJZ & Sons Harvesting, Inc

42-029-11-01

7.64%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Jason Tokar

POSTED ON: 02/10/2012 at 9:30:47 am

Page 1 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Newberry Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

COMP 79

42-012-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* Timber 

Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

Matelski Lumber 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/09/2012

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  47.30 $136.00 $175.00 $170.00 $151.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  55.60 $485.00 $541.00 $525.00 $503.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  235.00 $20.40 $28.25 $22.00 $22.15

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  728.00 $24.90 $45.00 $28.00 $27.11

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,154.00 $19.75 $36.00 $26.00 $27.11

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  2.30 $192.00 $192.00 $192.00 $192.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  25.00 $13.20 $13.20 $13.20 $13.20

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  118.00 $21.10 $21.10 $21.10 $21.10

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $82,372.90 $122,561.25 $96,050.40 $94,596.77

Page 2 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Newberry Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

COMP 53 EAST

42-013-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Cutting Edge 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

Clarence E 

McNamara

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/09/2012

BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  137.00 $18.35 $21.11 $20.51 $18.95

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  811.00 $40.45 $49.20 $46.45 $40.95

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  142.00 $18.95 $23.40 $21.51 $19.95

NON BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  68.00 $22.35 $22.35 $22.35 $22.35

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  84.00 $17.75 $17.75 $17.75 $17.75

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $41,020.60 $49,126.87 $46,546.04 $41,650.30

Page 3 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Newberry Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

GOODWIN HARDWOODS

42-028-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* Timber 

Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Clarence E 

McNamara

Bid Per Unit

Tuffy And Son 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/09/2012

Cutting Edge 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

Matelski Lumber 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

BID

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  12.70 $207.00 $374.01 $401.00 $210.00 $250.00 $250.00 $210.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  18.90 $923.00 $1,187.00 $924.00 $950.00 $925.00 $930.00 $1,021.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  363.00 $25.55 $48.00 $33.11 $38.00 $35.55 $30.05 $26.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  7.90 $157.00 $157.00 $157.00 $157.00 $157.00 $157.00 $157.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  9.00 $16.40 $16.40 $16.40 $16.40 $16.40 $16.40 $16.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $30,736.15 $45,996.13 $35,963.13 $35,803.90 $34,950.05 $33,048.05 $32,789.80

Page 4 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Newberry Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

GOODWIN HARDWOODS

42-028-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Kerr Forest 

Management

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/09/2012

BID

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  12.70 $207.00 $207.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  18.90 $923.00 $923.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  363.00 $25.55 $25.65

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  7.90 $157.00 $157.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  9.00 $16.40 $16.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $30,736.15 $30,772.45

Page 5 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Newberry Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

COMP 53 WEST

42-029-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  1

* WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/09/2012

BID

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  507.00 $24.25 $26.11

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  149.00 $42.40 $47.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  96.00 $18.60 $19.50

NON BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  28.00 $23.45 $23.45

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  63.00 $15.25 $15.25

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  47.00 $13.40 $13.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $22,645.10 $24,374.82

Page 6 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


